


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Central WA Asphalt		Central Paving		Granite Construction		Inland Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A - STREET</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 49,363.75	\$ 49,363.75	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60,039.00	\$ 60,039.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1	L.S.	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1,000	H.R.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
6	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE PLAN)	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
10	PLANING BITUMINUS PAVEMENT (1-3/4 INCH DEPTH AND VARIES)	17,983	S.Y	\$ 3.50	\$ 62,940.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 53,949.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 53,949.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 53,949.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 67,436.25
11	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT TERM (PAINT)	1	L.S	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	HMA CLASS 3/8" PG 64H-28	5,222	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 469,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 391,650.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 396,872.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 496,090.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 438,648.00
13	ASPHALT PATCHING (3-INCH DEPTH)	1,013	S.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,364.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,325.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 18,740.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,351.00
14	ASPHALT PATCHING (4-INCH DEPTH)	500	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,500.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	12	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE	48	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 887.25	\$ 42,588.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43,200.00
17	ADJUST VALVE BOX	28	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 18,228.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
18	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	ADJUST MONUMENT	10	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER CAN & LID	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RING AND COVER (HINGE LID)	2	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
22	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS AND DISPOSAL)	193	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,088.00
23	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS AND DISPOSAL)	770	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Central WA Asphalt		Central Paving		Granite Construction		Inland Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PEDESTRIAN RAMP/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS AND DISPOSAL)	302	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,610.00
25	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	193	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 29.93	\$ 5,776.49	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,790.00
26	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	770	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 25,872.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,650.00
27	4-INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	82	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 78.23	\$ 6,414.86	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,890.00
28	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PARALLEL "A")	16	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00
29	ASPHALT ADA RAMP	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
30	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	322	L.F.	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 9,128.70	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,694.00
31	60-INCH X 24-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	16	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,640.00
32	FENCE RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$ 1,056,647.50		\$ 857,023.75		\$ 875,802.05		\$ 1,011,084.50		\$ 1,043,537.25
	<b>SCHEDULE B - STRIPING</b>												
34	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	1,650	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,775.00
35	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	15,630	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 54,705.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 44,545.50	\$ 2.89	\$ 45,170.70	\$ 2.75	\$ 42,982.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 44,545.50
36	6-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	12,158	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,632.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 51,671.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 51,063.60	\$ 3.70	\$ 44,984.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,632.00
37	8-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	2,539	L.F.	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,868.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,964.50	\$ 5.36	\$ 13,609.04	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,964.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 14,218.40
38	8-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	12	L.F.	\$ 6.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 75.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00
39	12-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	500	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 9.19	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00
40	18-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	527	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,138.25	\$ 9.66	\$ 5,090.82	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,138.25	\$ 9.85	\$ 5,190.95
41	24-INCH X 96-INCH CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	158	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 17,917.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,750.00
42	THROUGH ARROW WSDOT TYPE 1S - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 220.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00
43	LEFT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 2SL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	33	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 3,638.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,696.00
44	RIGHT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 2SR - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	15	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 1,653.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,680.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Central WA Asphalt		Central Paving		Granite Construction		Inland Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
45	BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	3	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
46	6-FOOT TRAFFIC LETTERS "ONLY" (WHITE) - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	4	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 546.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	48	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
48	TUBULAR MARKERS	6	EACH	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
<b>SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL:</b>					\$ 172,945.75		\$ 155,313.75		\$ 150,982.96		\$ 144,618.85		\$ 152,105.85
<b>SCHEDULE C - STORM</b>													
49	CATCH BASIN LID (INCLUDES REMOVAL, DISPOSAL, AND INSTALL NEW LID)	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL:</b>					\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,150.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 550.00		\$ 1,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE D - WSDOT</b>													
50	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PARALLEL "A")	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
51	60-INCH X 24-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
52	18-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	50	L.F	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 487.50	\$ 9.66	\$ 483.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 487.50	\$ 9.85	\$ 492.50
53	24-INCH X 96-INCH CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	33	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 3,638.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00
54	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS	8	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00
<b>SCHEDULE D - WSDOT SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 27,760.00		\$ 44,512.50		\$ 45,501.75		\$ 43,947.50		\$ 47,692.50
<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>					\$ 1,258,353.25		\$ 1,058,000.00		\$ 1,072,786.76		\$ 1,200,200.85		\$ 1,244,335.60
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract (P2101-21) 2021 City-Wide Asphalt Overlay (Re-bid). A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.													
 Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager													